ALAMEDA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
MINUTE ORDER

The following action was taken by the Alameda County Board of Supervisors on 06/18/2024

Approved as Recommended ™ Other L[l

Unanimous Tam:|:| Haubert: |:| Miley:|:| Mérquez:|:| Carson:|:|-|§|
Vote Key: N=No; A=Abstain; X=Excused

Documents accompanying this matter:

Documents to be signed by Agency/Purchasing Agent:
Contract: C-902365,C-26831

File No.
Item No. 86

Copies sent to:
Cindy Wong

| certify that the foregoing is a correct
copy of a Minute Order adopted by the
Board of Supervisors, Alameda County,
State of California.

Special Notes:

ATTEST:
Clerk of the Board
Board of Supervisors

. ’MM@M

Deputy




AGENDA # June 18, 2024

ALAMEDA COUNTY
PROBATION DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 2059
1111 Jackson Street

Marcus Dawal
Chief Probation Officer

May 16, 2024

Honorable Board of Supervisors
County of Alameda

1221 Oak Street, Suite 536
Oakland, California 94612-4305

SUBJECT: AWARD A CONTRACT TO ALCOHOL MONITORING SYSTEMS, INC.,
DBA SCRAM SYSTEMS FOR ELECTRONIC MONITORING; MASTER
CONTRACT NO. 902365; PROCUREMENT CONTRACT NO. 26831;
AMOUNT: $819,013

Dear Board Members:

RECOMMENDATION:

Authorize the Purchasing Agent, or her designee, to execute a contract (Master Contract No.
902365; Procurement Contract No. 26831) with Alcohol Monitoring Systems, Inc., doa SCRAM
Systems (Principal: John Hennessey; Location: Littleton, Colorado) to provide electronic
monitoring services to the Alameda County Probation Department, for the term of 7/1/2024 —
6/30/2027, in the amount of $819,013.

DISCUSSION/SUMMARY:

The Alameda County Probation Department (ACPD) is seeking to provide confidential electronic
monitoring services using Radio Frequency (RF) Global Positioning System (GPS) equipment and
services, data collection and equipment, and software support services. This contract will deliver
the remote tracking technology and expertise needed for juveniles and adults under ACPD
supervision requiring monitoring services as an alternative to detention. Electronic monitoring is
a safe, humane, and cost-effective way to monitor clients’ compliance with court orders and legal
mandates intended to facilitate positive behavioral change and reduce risk, and recidivism.

On 9/5/2019 ACPD entered into a contract (PC 18079) with Tyler Technologies, Inc. to provide
electronic monitoring services. This contract was amended three times by the First Amendment
to Agreement (November 12, 2019), Second Amendment to Agreement (December 10, 2021)
and Third Amendment to Agreement (October 27, 2022) and is set to expire on September
30, 2024 requiring the department to conduct a new Request for Proposal for this mandated
service. Tyler Technologies, Inc. is currently providing 157 electronic monitoring devices
in use by probation clients.



Honorable Board Members Page 2 May 16, 2024
MC No. 902365
Electronic Monitoring Services

SELECTION CRITERIA/PROCESS:

ACPD has determined that Alameda County does not currently have the resources to provide
electronic monitoring equipment and services.

ACPD worked with General Services Agency—Procurement to develop a Request for Proposal
(RFP), which was issued on December 12, 2023, posted on the County and GSA LinkedIn websites
for 71 days, emailed to the Chambers of Commerce e-mail group, and sent to the E-Gov Goods
and Services — Current Contract Opportunities mailing service. The RFP was also advertised in
The Inter-City Express on December 14, 2023, and the What's Happenings Tri-City Voice on
December 19, 2023. A vendor outreach was conducted on December 13, 2023, followed by one
networking/bidders’ conference on December 20, 2023, which was attended by nine vendors.

On February 21, 2024, two bidders submitted responses to the RFP. All responses were evaluated,
and the vendors were interviewed by the County Selection Committee. A maximum total of 550
evaluation points was available for this RFP. The total evaluation points include 50 preference
points derived from a 5% preference for local vendors and a 5% preference for certified Small
Local Emerging Business (SLEB) vendors, for a total of 10%.

Alcohol Monitoring Systems, Inc., dba SCRAM Systems was the highest scoring
responsive/qualified vendor and is being recommended for the award.

The SLEB program applied to this RFP; however, there were no subcontracting opportunities. The
Office of Acquisition Policy has issued SLEB Waiver No. 9317 (Expiring: 5/31/2027).

The following is the evaluation summary:

EVALUATION SUMMARY
Vendor Location Local SLEB Evaluation Points
Alcohol Monitoring Systems, .
Inc. dba SCRAM Systems Litleton, CO N N 417
Tyler Technologies Plano, TX N N 318

FINANCING:

Funding for the contract is from existing appropriations ($381,013) and SB 129 Pre-trial grant
($438,000). It is included in the Fiscal Year 2024-25 proposed budget and will be requested in
future budget years. No additional appropriations are required and there will be no increase in net
County cost.



Honorable Board Members Page 3 May 16, 2024
MC No. 902365
Electronic Monitoring Services

VISION 2026 GOAL:

The electronic monitoring services meet the 10X goal pathway of a Crime Free County in support
of our shared visions of a Thriving and Resilient Population and Safe and Livable
Communities.

Respectfully submitted,

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Brian. Ford. kimbdy Casaw
709DC87DE7F64D1... 8D4C/:/‘|Zfi?AOB4C2... w”
Brian Ford Kimberly Gasaway
Acting Chief Probation Director Director, General Services Agency
Attachment

KG\KH\aw\I:\Board Letters\Purchasing\FY 2024-25\902365 Electronic Monitoring

cc: County Administrator
Auditor-Controller
County Counsel



	MinuteOrder (15)
	06.18.2024 902365 Electronic Monitoring_BL_v3 (1)



